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Governor

03301

107 North Main Street

E-Mail: Governorsununu@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-2121

Concord, NH

Christopher Sununu Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Senator

20510

324 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov; 

Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov; 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-3324

Washington, DC

Maggie Hassan Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

20510

506 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-2841

Washington, DC

Jeanne Shaheen Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Representative

20515

323 Cannon House Office Bldg.

E-Mail: Paige.Henderson@mail.house.gov; 

Christian.Seasholtz@mail.house.gov; 

Alexander.Siegal@mail.house.gov; 

Kthurman@chrispappas.org

Phone:(202) 225-5456

Washington, DC

Chris Pappas Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  1

(603) 473-2569

Executive Council

03870

PO Box 687

E-Mail: Janet.L.Stevens@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-3632

Rye, NH

Janet Stevens Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist.  3

(603) 498-0546
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Senator

03301

State House, Room 302

E-Mail: Sharon.Carson@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-3266

Concord, NH

Sharon Carson

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Executive Departments and Administration

Judiciary

Rules and Enrolled Bills

County/Dist.  14

03301

State House, Room 302

E-Mail: Regina.Birdsell@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-3479

Concord, NH

Regina Birdsell

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Finance

Energy and Natural Resources

Health and Human Services

County/Dist.  19

03301

State House, Room 105-A

E-Mail: Daryl.Abbas@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-4151

Concord, NH

Daryl Abbas

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Judiciary

Election Law and Municipal Affairs

County/Dist.  22

Representative

03032-3974

65 Miner Road

E-Mail: Jason@Osborne4NH.com

Phone:(603) 391-2138

Auburn, NH

Jason Osborne Party Rep Committee(s):

Rules

Election Law

County/Dist. Rockingham 02

03037-1323

16 Swamp Road

E-Mail: James@JamesSpillane.org

Phone:(603) 463-5623

Deerfield, NH

James Spillane Party Rep Committee(s):

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

County/Dist. Rockingham 02

03037-1729

9 McCarron Road

E-Mail: kevin.verville@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 731-0654

Deerfield, NH

Kevin Verville Party Rep Committee(s):

Environment and Agriculture

County/Dist. Rockingham 02
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03036

67 Chester Street

E-Mail: lynchford@comcast.net

Phone:(603) 867-1697

Chester, NH

Oliver Ford Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Rockingham 03

03044

40 Louise Lane

E-Mail: Emily.Phillips@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Fremont, NH

Emily Phillips Party Rep Committee(s):

Special Committee on Childcare

County/Dist. Rockingham 07

03819-3148

34 Wymans Landing

E-Mail: Scott.Wallace@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Danville, NH

Scott Wallace Party Rep Committee(s):

Judiciary

Special Committee on Housing

County/Dist. Rockingham 08

03873-2142

4 Rangeway Avenue

E-Mail: Tony.Piemonte@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 391-4676

Sandown, NH

Tony Piemonte Party Rep Committee(s):

State-Federal Relations and Veterans Affairs

County/Dist. Rockingham 09

03873-2141

41 Hunt Pond Road

E-Mail: chris.true@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 887-2793

Sandown, NH

Chris True Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Rockingham 09

03038

13 Drew Road

E-Mail: Charles.Foote@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Derry, NH

Charles Foote Party Rep Committee(s):

Transportation

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03038-4258

1 Bradford Street

E-Mail: pkatsakiores@comcast.net

Phone:(603) 434-9587

Derry, NH

Phyllis Katsakiores

 

Party Rep Committee(s):

State-Federal Relations and Veterans Affairs

County/Dist. Rockingham 13
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03038

PO Box 1557

E-Mail: Erica.Layon@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Derry, NH

Erica Layon Party Rep Committee(s):

Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs

Special Committee on the Division for Children, Youth and Families 

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03038-2345

4 Maple Street #3

E-Mail: David.Love@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 275-9851

Derry, NH

David Love Party Rep Committee(s):

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative Services

Special Committee on the Division for Children, Youth and Families 

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03038-4008

12R Bonnie Lane

E-Mail: david.milz@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 437-0030

Derry, NH

David Milz Party Rep Committee(s):

Public Works and Highways

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03038

7 Nutmeadow Lane

E-Mail: jodi.nelson@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(508) 397-9999

Derry, NH

Jodi Nelson Party Rep Committee(s):

Children and Family Law

Special Committee on Childcare

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03038-4814

221 Hampstead Road

E-Mail: Steve.Pearson@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 548-8523

Derry, NH

Stephen Pearson Party Rep Committee(s):

Legislative Administration

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03038-4244

18 Sunset Avenue

E-Mail: John.Potucek@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 432-9049

Derry, NH

John Potucek Party Rep Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

Special Committee on Commissions

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03301

State House–House Member Mail

E-Mail: kpo@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 339-4598

Concord, NH

Katherine Prudhomme-O'B

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Election Law

County/Dist. Rockingham 13
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03038-4233

44 Windham Road

E-Mail: richard.tripp@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Derry, NH

Richard Tripp Party Rep Committee(s):

Judiciary

County/Dist. Rockingham 13

03827-2132

3 Woldridge Lane

E-Mail: Deborah.Hobson@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 968-5417

East Kingston, NH

Deb Hobson Party Rep Committee(s):

Legislative Administration

County/Dist. Rockingham 14

03848-3232

23 Scotland Road

E-Mail: kweyler@aol.com

Phone:(603) 642-3518

Kingston, NH

Kenneth Weyler

 

Party Rep Committee(s):

Finance

Finance - Division I

Finance - Division II

Finance - Division III

County/Dist. Rockingham 14

03841-2246

15 Madison Drive

E-Mail: lojogut@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 489-1228

Hampstead, NH

Joseph Guthrie

 

Party Rep Committee(s):

Municipal and County Government

County/Dist. Rockingham 15

03841

P.O. Box 4

E-Mail: Lilli.Walsh@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Hampstead, NH

Lilli Walsh Party Rep Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Rockingham 15

03087

17 Duston Rd

E-Mail: Katelyn.Kuttab@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Windham, NH

Katelyn Kuttab Party Rep Committee(s):

Judiciary

Election Law

Special Committee on the Family Division of the Circuit Court

County/Dist. Rockingham 17

03301

State House-House Member Mail

E-Mail: rjlynn4@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 598-1899

Concord, NH

Bob Lynn

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Judiciary

Special Committee on the Family Division of the Circuit Court

County/Dist. Rockingham 17

Page 5 of 9Source:  New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact:  Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)



Parkland Medical Center/Northeast Rehab

2023-2024 NH Legislator List
9/23/2024

Last Updated

03087-1024

11 Floral Street

E-Mail: cmcmahon55@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 432-8877

Windham, NH

Charles McMahon Party Rep Committee(s):

Children and Family Law

Special Committee on the Family Division of the Circuit Court

County/Dist. Rockingham 17

03087

12 Clarke Farm Road

E-Mail: Daniel.PopoviciMuller@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Windham, NH

Daniel Popovici-Muller Party Rep Committee(s):

Finance

Finance - Division II

County/Dist. Rockingham 17

03811-2328

11 Providence Hill Road

E-Mail: debra.desimone@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 362-4314

Atkinson, NH

Debra DeSimone Party Rep Committee(s):

Children and Family Law

Special Committee on Childcare

County/Dist. Rockingham 18

03811

27 Mill Stream Drive

E-Mail: Arlene.Quaratiello@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 362-5184

Atkinson, NH

Arlene Quaratiello Party Rep Committee(s):

Education

County/Dist. Rockingham 18

03865-2916

18 Hilltop Road

E-Mail: Robert.Harb@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Plaistow, NH

Robert Harb Party Rep Committee(s):

Resources, Recreation and Development

County/Dist. Rockingham 20

03858-3707

81 South Main Street

E-Mail: Charlie.Melvin@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 819-6280

Newton, NH

Charles Melvin Party Rep Committee(s):

Public Works and Highways

County/Dist. Rockingham 20

03858

41 Heath Street

E-Mail: James.Summers@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Newton, NH

James Summers Party Rep Committee(s):

Science, Technology and Energy

County/Dist. Rockingham 20
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03079-1702

22 Arlington Pond Court

E-Mail: Lorie.Ball@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 770-7319

Salem, NH

Lorie Ball Party Rep Committee(s):

Children and Family Law

Special Committee on Childcare

Special Committee on the Family Division of the Circuit Court

County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03301

State House-House Member Mail

E-Mail: Tanya.Donnelly@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(978) 482-7434

Concord, NH

Tanya Donnelly

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Resources, Recreation and Development

County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03079-0862

PO Box 862

E-Mail: Fred.Doucette@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 553-6460

Salem, NH

Fred Doucette Party Rep Committee(s):

Ways and Means

Special Committee on Commissions

County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03079-2437

25 Liberty Street

E-Mail: John.Janigian@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 770-8230

Salem, NH

John Janigian Party Rep Committee(s):

Ways and Means

County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03301

State House-House Member Mail

E-Mail: Dennis.Mannion@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Concord, NH

Dennis Mannion

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03079-1915

2 West Duston Road

E-Mail: Valerie.McDonnell@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Salem, NH

Valerie McDonnell Party Rep Committee(s):

Education

County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03079-3973

3 Artisan Drive Unit 233

E-Mail: Joe.Sweeney@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 327-7184

Salem, NH

Joe Sweeney Party Rep Committee(s):

Rules

Finance

Finance - Division I

County/Dist. Rockingham 25
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03079-3288

34 Town Village Drive

E-Mail: john.sytek@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 893-8889

Salem, NH

John Sytek

 

Party Rep Committee(s):

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03079

8 Webb Street

E-Mail: susanjonvan@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 401-8065

Salem, NH

Susan Vandecasteele Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Rockingham 25

03032-3802

33 Rattlesnake Hill Road

E-Mail: jess.edwards@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 370-7885

Auburn, NH

Jess Edwards Party Rep Committee(s):

Finance

Finance - Division III

County/Dist. Rockingham 31

03037-1702

252 South Road

E-Mail: Terry.Roy@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 239-3369

Deerfield, NH

Terry Roy Party Rep Committee(s):

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

County/Dist. Rockingham 31

03044-3573

16 Tibbetts Road

E-Mail: Josh.Yokela@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 722-0501

Fremont, NH

Josh Yokela Party Rep Committee(s):

Municipal and County Government

Special Committee on Housing

County/Dist. Rockingham 32

03841-2370

23 Faith Drive

E-Mail: Mark.Pearson@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 571-0205

Hampstead, NH

Mark Pearson Party Rep Committee(s):

Children and Family Law

Special Committee on the Family Division of the Circuit Court

County/Dist. Rockingham 34

03301

State House–House Member Mail

E-Mail: rep.jsoti@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 404-1115

Concord, NH

Julius Soti

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Ways and Means

County/Dist. Rockingham 35
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03827

255 Main Avenue

E-Mail: jd.bernardy@comcast.net

Phone:(603) 969-5796

South Hampton, NH

JD Bernardy Party Rep Committee(s):

Science, Technology and Energy

County/Dist. Rockingham 36
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